	Docket No.: JP920000288			
O3-04-20 Inter: 03-01 MB No: 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) DB/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ 1019993				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
ame of conveying party(ies): ohji Hiratsuka umihisa Hanzawa OZ////////////////////////////////////				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No No Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: New Orchard Road			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504			
Execution Date: 02-14-02, 02-14-02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
A. Platent Application No. (s) ARSENTATION OF DEAC DEPUS 1510 1010 FUSIOL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MALIN AS 1 1010 DECESSED TO COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS OF TOORNEY REQUESTS THE DATE OF DEFICIENT OF TOORNEY REQUESTS THE DATE OF				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jay H. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Zip 482 International Business Machines Corporation	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
anto Parto 52	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 2070 Route 52 03/01/2002 6TDH11 00000305 090458 10076694	09-0458 FI-054			
01 FCI581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City Hopewell Junction Otato.	DT USE THIS SPACE			
	Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true attached copy is a ttached copy is a true attached copy is a ttached copy is a ttached copy is a ttached copy is			
Total number of pages including cove	with reduited cover sneet into interest to			
Mail documents to be recented to be a feature and the second seco				

REEL: 012617 FRAME: 0264

Whereas, we

2002

(IBM Docket No.: FIS920000288US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Of Kawasaki-shi (1) Kohji Hiratsuka Kanagawa-ken, Japan Of Machida-shi (2) Fumihisa Hanzawa and Tokyo, Japan

have invented certain improvements in

2.14

DIRECT-LIGHT-TYPE PLANAR-LIGHT-SOURCE APPARATUS AND LIQUID-**CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE**

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration

(1)

Inventor

Title

and City

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on 2002, and (2)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

2.14

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hareby acknowledged, we the above hamed hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City Date	(1) Signed at 79. Mil To on 2002.2.14	(Kohji H	Tsuka signature iratsuka) inventor ast Name
City Date	(2) signed at yamato on 2002.2.14	(Fumihisa +	NZZWZ signatura Ianzawa ; inventor Last Name

PAGE 1 OF _____

RECORDED: 02/14/2002 0: Z0: #